

Lowisz Leadership Institute Promotes Leah Nauseda to President, Continues to Impact Leaders & Organizations Globally

Lowisz Leadership Institute continues its expansion to impact leaders and originations across the globe by promoting Leah Nauseda to President.

LIVONIA, MI, USA, April 21, 2024
/EINPresswire.com/ -- The Lowisz
Leadership Institute, a member of the
Qualigence Group, has announced the
promotion of Leah Nauseda to
President. Nauseda, who previously
served as the Vice President of
Strategy, will now lead the institute in
its mission to impact leaders and
organizations across the globe. This
promotion comes as a result of
Nauseda's exceptional leadership skills
and her dedication to the institute's
core values.

Steve Lowisz, CEO of the Qualigence Group and the Lowisz Leadership Institute, expressed his confidence in Nauseda's ability to lead the institute to even greater success. He stated, "Leah will make an incredible impact in leading the Lowisz Leadership Institute as we continue to impact leaders and organizations across the globe. Her strategic thinking, passion for



Lowisz Leadership Institute President Leah Nauseda and CEO Steve Lowisz



developing leaders, and commitment to our mission make her the perfect fit for this role."

Nauseda has been an integral part of the institute's growth and success, and her promotion is a

testament to her hard work and dedication. As President, Nauseda will continue to drive the institute's mission of developing leaders who can make a positive impact in their organizations and communities.

The Lowisz Leadership Institute, through its various leadership pathways and development offerings, has helped countless leaders and organizations turn potential into performance. With Nauseda partnering with Steve Lowisz at the helm, the institute is poised to make an even greater impact in the global business landscape. Nauseda's promotion to President is a reflection of the institute's commitment to excellence and its dedication to developing leaders who can drive positive change. For more information about the Lowisz Leadership Institute and its programs, visit their website at www.lowiszleadershipinstitute.com.

Jennifer Reiseg
Qualigence Group
+1 734-432-6300
email us here
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/705372716

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.